	618 E 103
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	AUG 2 5 2005
	PATEN

08-30-2005



1ENT OF COMMERCE 5

PAI SI	<u>N</u> 4000740E0 -	
	<del>"</del> 103071252 -	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new add	iress(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig Bienick	Name: Gemtron Corporation
Vincent L. Ramik	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 2/7/03 and 8/30/03	Street Address: 615 Highway 68 West
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sweetwater
Joint Research Agreement	State: TN
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 37874
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
10/355,136	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:_Vincent L. Ramik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place	<u>x</u> Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Annandale	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703/642-5705	Expiration Date
700 640 04/4	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: // RWPATENTLAWeaol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
771,00	08/25/2005
Signature	Date
Vincent L. Ramik Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/29/2005 ECOOPER 00000039 10355136 01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Craig Bienick and Vincent L. Ramik, both citizens of the United States, residing at 1088 Lumina Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49428 and 4966 Sabra Lane, Annandale, Virginia 22003, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Refrigerator Compartment Housing Vertically Adjustable Shelves" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2003 which was assigned Serial No. 10/355,136.

AND WHEREAS, GEMTRON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Tennessee and having a place of business at 615 Highway 68 West, Sweetwater, Tennessee 37874 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto GEMTRON CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND, we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said GEMTRON CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

By: Maig Brenick

Dated: 12/7/0

2003

By: Unout lun

Dated:

2002

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016904 FRAME: 0614